© 2001 Kyushu Matsushita Electric Co., Ltd. All
rights reserved. Unauthorized copying and
distribution is a violation of law.
KX-T7730X
(for Asia, Middle Near East, Africa and Latin America)
PROPRIETARY TELEPHONE
ORDER NO. KMS0110592C3
 1 INTRODUCTION 3

(JACKS AND CONNECTORS)
JK1 PSJJ1T011Z JACK
JK2 PSJJ1T012Z JACK
JK3 PQJJ1C002Z JACK
CN1 PSJS06A74Z CONNECTOR, 6P
CN2 PSJP02A05Z CONNECTOR, 2P
CN3 PSJP02A05Z CONNECTOR, 2P
CN4 PSJP02A05Z CONNECTOR, 2P
CN5 PSJP02A05Z CONNECTOR, 2P
CN7 K1MN09B00059 CONNECTOR, 9P
CN8 K1MN09B00059 CONNECTOR, 9P
(COMPONENTS COMBINATION)
RA1 D1H84734A024 RESISTOR ARRAY
RA2 D1H84724A024 RESISTOR ARRAY
(CAPACITORS)
C2 PSCEV1CA100S 10 S
C3 ECEV1CA220 22
C4 PQCUV1A225ZF 2.2
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C6 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C7 ECUV1H821KBV 820p
C8 ECUV1C224KBV 0.22
C9 ECEV0JA101 100
C12 ECUV1H222KBV 0.0022
C14 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C21 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C22 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C23 ECUV1H153KBV 0.015
C24 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C25 PQCUV1A475ZF 4.7
C26 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C27 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C28 ECUV1H332KBV 0.0033
C29 ECUV1H222KBV 0.0022
C30 ECEV0JA221WP 220
C31 ECUV1A106ZF 10
C32 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C33 ECUV1H153KBV 0.015
C34 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C35 PQCUV1H105JC 1
C36 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C41 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C42 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C44 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C45 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C46 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C47 ECUV1H333KBV 0.033
C48 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C49 ECUV1H333KBV 0.033
C50 PQCUV1A225ZF 2.2
C51 PQCUV1A225ZF 2.2
C52 PQCUV1A475ZF 4.7
C53 ECEV0JA470 47
C54 ECEV0JA101 100
C55 ECUV1A106ZF 10
C56 ECEV0JA101 100
C57 PSCEV0JA102 1000
C58 PQCUV1A475ZF 4.7
C59 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C60 ECUV1H223KBV 0.022
C61 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C62 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C63 ECEV0JA101 100
C64 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C65 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C66 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C67 ECUV1H332KBV 0.0033
C81 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C84 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C85 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C91 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C92 PQCUV1H105JC 1
C93 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C94 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C95 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C96 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C101 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C102 ECUV1H151JCV 150p
C103 PQCUV1A225ZF 2.2
C105 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C106 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C107 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C108 ECUV1H120JCV 12p
28
KX-T7730X
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C109 ECUV1H120JCV 12p
C110 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C201 PSCEV1HA100 10 S
C203 PSCEV1EA470S 47
C204 ECUV1C104ZFV 0.1
C205 ECEV0JA101 100
C206 PSCEV0JA102 1000
(RESISTORS)
J6 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R1 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R2 ERJ3GEYJ223 22k
R3 ERJ3GEYJ182 1.8k
R4 ERJ3GEYJ683 68k
R5 ERJ3GEYJ470 47
R6 ERJ3GEYJ681 680
R7 ERJ3GEYJ273 27k
R8 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R9 ERJ3GEYJ203 20k
R10 ERJ3GEYJ272 2.7k
R12 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2k
R13 ERJ3GEYJ474 470k
R14 ERJ3GEYJ180 18
R15 ERJ3GEYJ682 6.8k
R16 ERJ3GEYJ560 56
R17 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R21 ERJ3GEYJ272 2.7k
R22 ERJ3GEYJ332 3.3k
R23 ERJ3GEYJ121 120
R24 ERJ3GEYJ274 270k
R25 ERJ3GEYJ474 470k
R26 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7k
R27 ERJ3GEYJ562 5.6k
R28 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2k
R29 ERJ3GEYJ474 470k
R30 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R31 ERJ3GEYJ102 1k
R32 ERJ3GEYJ123 12k
R34 ERJ3GEYJ223 22k
R35 ERJ3GEYJ563 56k
R36 ERJ3GEYJ151 150
R37 ERJ3GEYJ273 27k
R38 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R39 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R40 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R41 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7k
R42 ERJ3GEYJ183 18k
R43 ERJ3GEYJ474 470k
R44 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7k
R45 ERJ3GEYJ332 3.3k
R46 ERJ3GEYJ562 5.6k
R47 ERJ3GEYJ562 5.6k
R48 ERJ3GEYJ225 2.2M
R49 ERJ3GEYJ303 30k
R50 ERJ3GEYJ683 68k
R51 ERJ3GEYJ275 2.7M
R52 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R53 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R54 ERJ3GEYJ183 18k
R55 ERJ3GEYJ154 150k
R56 ERJ8GEYJ3R3 3.3
R57 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2k
R58 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R59 ERJ3GEYJ123 12k
R60 ERJ3GEYJ152 1.5k
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R61 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R67 ERJ3GEYJ224 220k
R68 ERJ3GEYJ124 120k
R69 ERJ3GEYJ563 56k
R70 ERJ3GEYJ273 27k
R71 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R72 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R73 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R74 ERJ3GEYJ562 5.6k
R76 ERJ3GEYJ683 68k
R77 ERJ3GEYJ393 39k
R78 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R79 ERJ3GEYJ393 39k
R80 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R81 ERJ3GEYJ153 15k
R82 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7k
R83 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R84 ERJ3GEYJ684 680k
R86 ERJ3GEYJ274 270k
R87 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R88 ERJ3GEYJ392 3.9k
R89 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R90 ERJ3GEYJ471 470
R91 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R92 ERJ3GEYJ183 18k
R93 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R94 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7k
R95 ERJ3GEYJ474 470k
R96 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R97 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R98 ERJ3GEYJ153 15k
R99 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R100 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R101 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R102 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R103 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R104 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R105 ERJ3GEYJ101 100
R106 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2k
R107 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7k
R108 ERJ3GEYJ102 1k
R121 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R122 ERJ3GEYJ332 3.3k
R123 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R124 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R125 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2k
R126 ERJ3GEYJ561 560
R127 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2k
R128 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R131 ERJ3GEYJ271 270
R132 ERJ3GEYJ390 39
R133 ERJ3GEYJ271 270
R134 ERJ3GEYJ390 39
R135 ERJ3GEYJ271 270
R136 ERJ3GEYJ390 39